Summer 2025 Course Schedule

All courses begin Monday, May 19t". All non-ABSN courses end Friday, August 8" No class on Monday, 5/26, Thursday, 6/19, and Friday, 7/4. Please note
the refund policy for dropping courses is:
Calendar days 1-7 = 100% refund
Calendar day 8-14 = 75% refund
Calendar days 15-21 = 50% refund
Calendar days 22-28 = 25% refund
After calendar day 28 = 0% refund

Subject Course Title Credit Schedule Building Room Instructor Delivery
Hours Mode
NUR 301 Principles and 3.0 See ABSN Calendar for 12 A. Haberyan / K. Santory Online
Application of month program
Evidence for Nursing See ABSN Calendar for In-
Practice Person 24 month program
NUR 302 Principles and 3.0 C. Bianchi / T. Lambert Online

Application of
Evidence for Nursing
Practice for RN to BS
Students

NUR 350 RN/BS Transition: 4.0 C. Bianchi / C. Hartsough Online
Reflective
Professional Practice

NUR 354 Nursing Leadership 4.0 B. Knowles / T. Lambert Online
and Management of
Care

NUR 355 Contexts of Health 3.0 B. Knowles / T. Lambert Online

Care: Policy, Finance
and Regulatory
Environments

NUR 356 Population Health 5.0 Course runs 5/19-8/3 R. Clark / S. Dunstan / M. Online
Rosario-McCabe
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357

358

362-1

362-

10L

362-2

362-
20L

362-3

364

365

370

RN/BS Capstone

Patient and
Population Care
Management

Nursing Health
Assessment

Nursing Health
Assessment

Nursing Health
Assessment LAB A

Nursing Health
Assessment
LAB

Nursing Health
Assessment LAB B

Biopsychosocial
Health Assessment of
Individual and Family

Sociology for
Nursing: A Population
Health Perspective

Pathophysiology and
Pharmacology for
Nursing Practice

2.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

3.0

3.0

6.0

Course runs 7/1-8/8

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for
Online 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for
Online 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12

month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

R. Clark / S. Dunstan / M.
Rosario-McCabe

C. Dougherty /J. Hoffman

M. Buschang / L. Lee

M. Buschang

R. Clark / S. Hubbel

L. Rosario-McCabe

M. Reinholdt
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10L

371

372-1

372-2

372-3

373

374-A

374-B

375

375-
10L

Pathophysiology and
Pharmacology for
Nursing Practice

Management of Care

Beginning Medical -
Surgical Nursing

Beginning Medical -
Surgical Nursing LAB
A

Beginning Medical -
Surgical Nursing LAB
B

Foundations of
Nursing Practice

Nursing Care and
Health Promotion for
Childbearing Clients
and Their Families

Nursing Care and
Health Promotion for
Pediatric Clients and
Their Families

Psychiatric/Mental
Health Nursing

Psychiatric/Mental
Health Nursing

6.0

4.0

4.5

0.0

0.0

1.0

3.5

3.5

3.0

3.0

See ABSN Calendar for
Online 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for
Online 24 month program

B. Caldwell

C. Dougherty / S. Nickason

K. Santory

T. Lambert

L. Rosario-McCabe /J.

Truax

S. Nickason /J. Zugnoni

A. Haberyan / K. Sullivan

A. Haberyan / K. Sullivan
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20L

376-3

377

379

414

Intermediate Medical
- Surgical Nursing

Intermediate Medical
- Surgical Nursing

Intermediate Medical
- Surgical Nursing
LAB A

Intermediate Medical
- Surgical Nursing
LAB

Intermediate Medical
- Surgical Nursing
LAB B

Advanced Medical -
Surgical Nursing

Capstone: Transition
to Professional
Nursing Practice

Nurse Practitioner
Procedure Lab

4.0

4.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7.5

3.0

1.0

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for In-
Person 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for
Online 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for In-
Person 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for
Online 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for In-
Person 24 month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

See ABSN Calendar for 12
month program

In-person skills labs
Thursdays 5/22, 5/29, 6/5,
6/12, & 6/26 at 8-2:50.

C. Arenas / M. Reinholdt

M. Reinholdt

J. Lapinski /). Waite

K. Picard / K. Santory

B. Palermo
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435

449

456

459

467-1

467-2

Pediatric
Psychopharmacology

Women's Health Care
for Primary Care
Generalists

Practicum in
Advanced Family
Psychiatric Mental
Health Nurse
Practitioner Role |

Individual
Psychotherapy
Across the Lifespan I

Population Health in
Theory and Practice

Population Health in
Theory and Practice

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

Synchronous online
sessions: Choose either
Monday 6/9 at 6-6:50 pm or
Tuesday 6/10 at 12-12:50
pm AND either Monday 7/7
at 6-6:50 pm or Tuesday
7/8 at 12-12:50 pm .

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19, 6/9,
7/7, & 7/21 at 3-4:50pm
In-person OSCE/OCI
Monday 6/23 at 9 am - 3:50
pm, 7/28 at 9 am- 3:50 pm
& 8/4 at 12- 3:50 pm

Synchronous online
sessions Thursday 5/29,
6/12, 6/26, 7/10, 7/24,
7/31,& 8/7 at 8:30-10:20AM

Synchronous online
sessions, Tuesdays 5/20,
6/24, & 7/15, 4-520pm

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19, 6/2,
6/16, 6/23, 7/28,& 8/4 at 4-
5:50pm

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19, 6/2,
6/16, 6/23, 7/28, & 8/4 at
6:30-8:20pm

A. Vierhile

L. Paytash

J. Bartlett /). Monahan

S. Blaakman

L. Batek / D. Burgen

L. Batek / D. Burgen
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NUR

NUR
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*E NSG

* NSG

* NSG

564

572

573

577

301

305

309

Quality, Safety and
Informatics

Appraisal and
Application of
Evidence in
Healthcare

Interprofessional
Partnerships

DNP Practicum I

Writing with
Confidence, Clarity,
and Style

Growth &
Development
through the Life Span

Microbiology and
Application to Health

4.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

Synchronous online
sessions Thursday 5/22,
6/5, 6/26, 7/17, & 8/7 at
4:30-7:20pm

Synchronous online
sessions Wednesday 5/28,
6/18, & 7/16 at 5-7:50 pm

Synchronous online
sessions Tuesdays, 5/27,
6/10, 6/24, 7/8, 7/22, & 8/5
at 6:30-8:20 pm. *One
session will be a 3-hour
virtual workshop. Exact
start and end times TBD.

Synchronous online
sessions Wednesdays 5/21,
6/11, & 7/9 at 5-7:50 pm

Synchronous online
sessions Mondays 5/19,
6/23, & 7/21 and
Wednesday 5/28 at 6:30-
7:50 pm.

A. Leonhardt Caprio

S. Moreland / M. Stanek

D. Burgen / S. Ciurzynski

S. Moreland / M. Stanek

R. Greene / R. Wolf

K. Olfano

B. Pettersson

Online

Online

Online

Hybrid

Online

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced
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*E NSG
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* NSG

* NSG

B NSG

* NSG

* NSG

*E NSG

310

311

312

313

315

317

322

323

325

Nutrition and Health

Statistics for
Evidence Based
Practice in the Health
Sciences

Human Anatomy &
Physiology I and
Application to Health

Human Anatomy &
Physiology Il and
Application to Health

Microbiology Lab for
the Health Sciences

Ethics in Healthcare

Anatomy and
Physiology Lab | for
the Health Sciences

Anatomy and
Physiology Lab II for
the Health Sciences

Addressing Childhood
Obesity for the
Health Care
Professional

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

1.0

3.0

1.0

1.0

3.0

M. Stanek / N. Wixom

M. Stanek

H. Markham

J. Prutsman-Pfeiffer

B. Pettersson / K. Olfano

B. Knowles

H. Markham

J. Prutsman-Pfeiffer

M. Rosario-McCabe / N.
Wixom

Online

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Online

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Fast-
Track
Self-
Paced

Online
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* NSG

* NPG

NPG

NPG

* NPG

378

429

488

400

402-1

402-2

404

Genetics

Diversity and Equity
in Health Care

Registered Nurse
First Assistant
Theory, Practice, and
Clinical Practicum

Evidence-Based
Practice for Nurse
Practitioners

Foundations and
Professional Roles in
Advanced Practice
Nursing

Foundations and
Professional Roles in
Advanced Practice
Nursing

Advanced Physiology
and Pathophysiology

3.0

3.0

6.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

Synchronous online
sessions Wednesday 5/21,
6/4, 7/16, & 8/6 at 6:30 - 8
pm

Synchronous online class
sessions Wednesday 6/4,
6/11, 6/18, 6/25, & 7/2 at 4-
5:50 pm

In person experiential skills
learning days Friday 7/11
12:30-5:50 pm, and
Saturday 7/12 7:30 am -
4:50 pm

Synchronous online
sessions Thursdays 5/22,
5/29, 6/12, 7/3, 7/10 & 7/24
at 4:30-6:00pm

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19 at 6-
7:20, and 6/9 6/23, 7/14 &
7/28 at 4-5:20

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19, 6/9,
6/23,7 /14 & 7/28 at 6-
7:20pm

Synchronous online
sessions Wednesdays
5/21,6/4,6/18,7/2.7/16,&
7/30 at 4:30 -6:20 pm

B. Caldwell

R. Wolf

M. Chennell / D. Steo

C. Larsen /]. QOliva

M. Carno / C. Bianchi

M. Carno / C. Bianchi

M. Carno
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Online

Online

Hybrid

Online

Online

Online

Online


https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG378/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG378/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG378/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG429/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG429/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG429/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG488/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG488/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NSG488/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG400/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG400/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG400/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG402/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG402/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG402/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG402/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG402/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG402/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG404/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG404/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG404/

*

*

NPG

NPG

NLX

NLX

NLX

406

450

401

417

422

Advanced
Pharmacology

Theoretical
Foundations for the
PMHNP

Foundations of
Scholarly Writing for
Healthcare
Professionals

Teaching and
Learning in Nursing

Health Assessment
for Nurse Leaders
and Educators

3.0

3.0

2.0

3.0

3.0

Synchronous online classes
on Wednesday, 5/21 and
7/16 at 530-6:50 PM .
Online proctored exams on
Wednesday, 6/4, 6/25, 7/16
at 4-7 pm and 7/30 at 4-8
pm

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19, 6/23
& 8/4 at 4:00-5:20 pm

Synchronous online classes
Thursdays 5/22, 5/29, 6/12,
& 7/24 at 7 - 8:30 pm and
8/7 at 7-9 pm

In-person sessions Tuesday
5/20, 5/27, 6/10, 6/24, 7/15,
& 7/29 at 4:30-6:50pm
In-person session
Wednesday 7/9 at 12-3:30
pm

Synchronous online
sessions Tuesdays 6/3, 7/1,
& 8/5 at 4:30-6:50pm

Wednesday 6/18 4:00-
6:50pm, Wednesday 6/25
skills lab, Wednesday 7/9
4:00-6:50pm, Wednesday
7/16 4:00-6:50pm,
Wednesday 7/23 9:00am-
5:50pm (formative) OSCE,
Wednesday 7/30 9:00-
5:50pm (summative) OSCE

J. Oliva

J. Bartlett / S. Blaakman

R. Greene / R. Wolf / C.
Larsen

J. Lent

C. Larsen
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Online

Online

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid


https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG406/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG406/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG406/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG450/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG450/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NPG450/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX401/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX401/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX401/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX417/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX417/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX417/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX422/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX422/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX422/

NLX

* NLX

NLX

NLX

NLX

NLX

EDU

426

430

464

470

471

475

497

Curriculum
Development and
Course Design

Integrating
Technology in
Nursing Education

Quality & Safety for
the Healthcare
Leader

Foundations of
Healthcare
Leadership

Trends in Health
Economics, Policy
and Regulation

Leadership in Clinical
Nursing

Teaching & Learning
in Higher Education

4.0

3.0

3.0

4.0

3.0

4.0

3.0

Synchronous online
sessions Wednesdays at 4-
5:50 pm (5/21-8/6)

Synchronous online
sessions Thursday 5/22,
5/29, 6/12, 6/26, 7/3, 7/17
& 8/7 at 5-7:50 pm

In-person session Tuesday
5/27 & 8/5 at 9am-4:20pm
and Wednesday 7/9 at
9am-4:20pm

Synchronous online classes
Tuesday 5/20, 6/3, 6/17,
6/24, & 7/22 at 5-7:50pm

Synchronous online
sessions Tuesday 5/20,
5/27, 6/10, 6/17, 6/24, 7/8,
7/15, 7/22, & 8/5 at 5-
7:50pm.

Synchronous online
sessions Monday 5/19, 6/2,
6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 7/7 & 7/21
at 5-7:50pm

In person classes: Thursday
5/29 (Memorial Art Gallery)
at 5-7:50pm and 8/4 at 4-
7:50pm.

See UR Student for Warner
School course information.

J. Gomulak-Cavicchio /).

Lent

J. Gomulak-Cavicchio

D. Burgen

L. Migliore

I. Boyce /J. Smith

M. Evans / D. Hettler
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Hybrid

Online

Online

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid


https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX426/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX426/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX426/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX430/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX430/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX430/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX464/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX464/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX464/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX470/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX470/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX470/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX471/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX471/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX471/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX475/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX475/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/NLX475/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/EDU497/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/EDU497/
https://son.rochester.edu/current-students/courses/EDU497/
https://www.warner.rochester.edu/programs/schedules

3/24/25

* Open to non-matriculated students.

E This course may be used as elective credit.

For information on course textbooks, visit https://urochester.bncollege.com/
HWH = Helen Wood Hall

DELIVERY MODE

Online 100% of class is delivered via distance ed. All class work, including exams, is online. No requirement for student to visit physical
location of instruction.

Fast Track/Self- 1) instructional materials electronically including exams, 2) Interaction between instructor and student is limited, not regular and
Paced primarily initiated by student. Self-paced, fully online course completed independently by following sequenced online learning

(Correspondence) activities, and offered at a reduced tuition cost.

Hybrid More than 30% but less than 100% of class is delivered via distance ed. Course requires attendance at location of instruction for
purposes integral to completion of the class.

In-Person The majority of instruction occurs in-person, with no more than 30% of instruction delivered via distance technologies.
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