## Summer 2025 Course Schedule

All courses begin Monday, May 19<sup>th</sup>. All non-ABSN courses end Friday, August 8<sup>th.</sup> No class on Monday, 5/26, Thursday, 6/19, and Friday, 7/4. Please note the refund policy for dropping courses is:

Calendar days 1-7 = 100% refund Calendar day 8-14 = 75% refund Calendar days 15-21 = 50% refund Calendar days 22-28 = 25% refund After calendar day 28 = 0% refund

Subject	Course	Title	Credit Hours	Schedule	Building	Room	Instructor	Delivery Mode
NUR	301	Principles and Application of Evidence for Nursing Practice	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program See ABSN Calendar for In- Person 24 month program			A. Haberyan / K. Santory	Online
NUR	302	Principles and Application of Evidence for Nursing Practice for RN to BS Students	3.0				C. Bianchi / T. Lambert	Online
NUR	350	RN/BS Transition: Reflective Professional Practice	4.0				C. Bianchi / C. Hartsough	Online
NUR	354	Nursing Leadership and Management of Care	4.0				B. Knowles / T. Lambert	Online
NUR	355	Contexts of Health Care: Policy, Finance and Regulatory Environments	3.0				B. Knowles / T. Lambert	Online
NUR	356	Population Health	5.0	Course runs 5/19-8/3			R. Clark / S. Dunstan / M. Rosario-McCabe	Online

Document generated: 3/24/2025 12:52 PM

NUR	357	RN/BS Capstone	2.0	Course runs 7/1-8/8	R. Clark / S. Dunstan / M. Rosario-McCabe	Online
NUR	358	Patient and Population Care Management	4.0		C. Dougherty / J. Hoffman	Online
NUR	362-1	Nursing Health Assessment	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	M. Buschang / L. Lee	In-Person
NUR	362- 10L	Nursing Health Assessment	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for Online 24 month program	M. Buschang	Online
NUR	362-2	Nursing Health Assessment LAB A	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program		In-Person
NUR	362- 20L	Nursing Health Assessment LAB	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for Online 24 month program		Hybrid
NUR	362-3	Nursing Health Assessment LAB B	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program		In-Person
NUR	364	Biopsychosocial Health Assessment of Individual and Family	3.0		R. Clark / S. Hubbel	Online
NUR	365	Sociology for Nursing: A Population Health Perspective	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	L. Rosario-McCabe	Hybrid
NUR	370	Pathophysiology and Pharmacology for Nursing Practice	6.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	M. Reinholdt	In-Person

NUR	370- 10L	Pathophysiology and Pharmacology for Nursing Practice	6.0	See ABSN Calendar for Online 24 month program	B. Caldwell	Online
NUR	371	Management of Care	4.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	C. Dougherty / S. Nickason	In-Person
NUR	372-1	Beginning Medical - Surgical Nursing	4.5	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	K. Santory	In-Person
NUR	372-2	Beginning Medical - Surgical Nursing LAB A	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program		In-Person
NUR	372-3	Beginning Medical - Surgical Nursing LAB B	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program		In-Person
NUR	373	Foundations of Nursing Practice	1.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	T. Lambert	Hybrid
NUR	374-A	Nursing Care and Health Promotion for Childbearing Clients and Their Families	3.5	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	L. Rosario-McCabe / J. Truax	In-Person
NUR	374-B	Nursing Care and Health Promotion for Pediatric Clients and Their Families	3.5	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	S. Nickason / J. Zugnoni	In-Person
NUR	375	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	A. Haberyan / K. Sullivan	In-Person
NUR	375- 10L	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for Online 24 month program	A. Haberyan / K. Sullivan	Hybrid

NUR	376-1	Intermediate Medical - Surgical Nursing	4.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program See ABSN Calendar for In- Person 24 month program	C. Arenas / M. Reinholdt	In-Person
NUR	376- 10L	Intermediate Medical - Surgical Nursing	4.0	See ABSN Calendar for Online 24 month program	M. Reinholdt	Hybrid
NUR	376-2	Intermediate Medical - Surgical Nursing LAB A	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program See ABSN Calendar for In- Person 24 month program		In-Person
NUR	376- 20L	Intermediate Medical - Surgical Nursing LAB	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for Online 24 month program		Hybrid
NUR	376-3	Intermediate Medical - Surgical Nursing LAB B	0.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program See ABSN Calendar for In- Person 24 month program		In-Person
NUR	377	Advanced Medical - Surgical Nursing	7.5	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	J. Lapinski / J. Waite	In-Person
NUR	379	Capstone: Transition to Professional Nursing Practice	3.0	See ABSN Calendar for 12 month program	K. Picard / K. Santory	In-Person
NUR	414	Nurse Practitioner Procedure Lab	1.0	In-person skills labs Thursdays 5/22, 5/29, 6/5, 6/12, & 6/26 at 8-2:50.	B. Palermo	Hybrid

NUR	435	Pediatric Psychopharmacology	3.0	Synchronous online sessions: Choose either Monday 6/9 at 6-6:50 pm or Tuesday 6/10 at 12-12:50 pm AND either Monday 7/7 at 6-6:50 pm or Tuesday 7/8 at 12-12:50 pm .	A. Vierhile	Online
NUR	449	Women's Health Care for Primary Care Generalists	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19, 6/9, 7/7, & 7/21 at 3-4:50pm In-person OSCE/OCI Monday 6/23 at 9 am - 3:50 pm, 7/28 at 9 am- 3:50 pm & 8/4 at 12- 3:50 pm	L. Paytash	Hybrid
NUR	456	Practicum in Advanced Family Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Role I	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Thursday 5/29, 6/12, 6/26, 7/10, 7/24, 7/31,& 8/7 at 8:30-10:20AM	J. Bartlett / J. Monahan	Hybrid
NUR	459	Individual Psychotherapy Across the Lifespan II	3.0	Synchronous online sessions, Tuesdays 5/20, 6/24, & 7/15, 4-520pm	S. Blaakman	Online
NUR	467-1	Population Health in Theory and Practice	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19, 6/2, 6/16, 6/23, 7/28,& 8/4 at 4- 5:50pm	L. Batek / D. Burgen	Online
NUR	467-2	Population Health in Theory and Practice	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19, 6/2, 6/16, 6/23, 7/28, & 8/4 at 6:30-8:20pm	L. Batek / D. Burgen	Online

NUR	564	Quality, Safety and Informatics	4.0	Synchronous online sessions Thursday 5/22, 6/5, 6/26, 7/17, & 8/7 at 4:30-7:20pm	A. Leonhardt Caprio	Online
NUR	572	Appraisal and Application of Evidence in Healthcare	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Wednesday 5/28, 6/18, & 7/16 at 5-7:50 pm	S. Moreland / M. Stanek	Online
NUR	573	Interprofessional Partnerships	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Tuesdays, 5/27, 6/10, 6/24, 7/8, 7/22, & 8/5 at 6:30-8:20 pm. *One session will be a 3-hour virtual workshop. Exact start and end times TBD.	D. Burgen / S. Ciurzynski	Online
NUR	577	DNP Practicum II	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Wednesdays 5/21, 6/11, & 7/9 at 5-7:50 pm	S. Moreland / M. Stanek	Hybrid
*E NSG	301	Writing with Confidence, Clarity, and Style	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Mondays 5/19, 6/23, & 7/21 and Wednesday 5/28 at 6:30- 7:50 pm.	R. Greene / R. Wolf	Online
* NSG	305	Growth & Development through the Life Span	3.0		K. Olfano	Fast- Track Self- Paced
* NSG	309	Microbiology and Application to Health	3.0		B. Pettersson	Fast- Track Self- Paced

*E NSG	310	Nutrition and Health	3.0		M. Stanek / N. Wixom	Online
*E NSG	311	Statistics for Evidence Based Practice in the Health Sciences	3.0		M. Stanek	Fast- Track Self- Paced
* NSG	312	Human Anatomy & Physiology I and Application to Health	3.0		H. Markham	Fast- Track Self- Paced
* NSG	313	Human Anatomy & Physiology II and Application to Health	3.0		J. Prutsman-Pfeiffer	Fast- Track Self- Paced
* NSG	315	Microbiology Lab for the Health Sciences	1.0		B. Pettersson / K. Olfano	Fast- Track Self- Paced
*E NSG	317	Ethics in Healthcare	3.0		B. Knowles	Online
* NSG	322	Anatomy and Physiology Lab I for the Health Sciences	1.0		H. Markham	Fast- Track Self- Paced
* NSG	323	Anatomy and Physiology Lab II for the Health Sciences	1.0		J. Prutsman-Pfeiffer	Fast- Track Self- Paced
*E NSG	325	Addressing Childhood Obesity for the Health Care Professional	3.0		M. Rosario-McCabe / N. Wixom	Online

*E NSG	378	Genetics	3.0		B. Caldwell	Online
*E NSG	429	Diversity and Equity in Health Care	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Wednesday 5/21, 6/4, 7/16, & 8/6 at 6:30 - 8 pm	R. Wolf	Online
* NSG	488	Registered Nurse First Assistant Theory, Practice, and Clinical Practicum	6.0	Synchronous online class sessions Wednesday 6/4, 6/11, 6/18, 6/25, & 7/2 at 4-5:50 pm In person experiential skills learning days Friday 7/11 12:30-5:50 pm, and Saturday 7/12 7:30 am -4:50 pm	M. Chennell / D. Steo	Hybrid
* NPG	400	Evidence-Based Practice for Nurse Practitioners	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Thursdays 5/22, 5/29, 6/12, 7/3, 7/10 & 7/24 at 4:30-6:00pm	C. Larsen / J. Oliva	Online
NPG	402-1	Foundations and Professional Roles in Advanced Practice Nursing	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19 at 6- 7:20, and 6/9 6/23, 7/14 & 7/28 at 4-5:20	M. Carno / C. Bianchi	Online
NPG	402-2	Foundations and Professional Roles in Advanced Practice Nursing	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19, 6/9, 6/23,7 /14 & 7/28 at 6- 7:20pm	M. Carno / C. Bianchi	Online
* NPG	404	Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Wednesdays 5/21,6/4,6/18,7/2.7/16,& 7/30 at 4:30 -6:20 pm	M. Carno	Online

NPG	406	Advanced Pharmacology	3.0	Synchronous online classes on Wednesday, 5/21 and 7/16 at 530-6:50 PM . Online proctored exams on Wednesday, 6/4, 6/25, 7/16 at 4-7 pm and 7/30 at 4-8 pm		J. Oliva	Online
NPG	450	Theoretical Foundations for the PMHNP	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19, 6/23 & 8/4 at 4:00-5:20 pm		J. Bartlett / S. Blaakman	Online
* NLX	401	Foundations of Scholarly Writing for Healthcare Professionals	2.0	Synchronous online classes Thursdays 5/22, 5/29, 6/12, & 7/24 at 7 - 8:30 pm and 8/7 at 7-9 pm		R. Greene / R. Wolf / C. Larsen	Online
* NLX	417	Teaching and Learning in Nursing	3.0	In-person sessions Tuesday 5/20, 5/27, 6/10, 6/24, 7/15, & 7/29 at 4:30-6:50pm In-person session Wednesday 7/9 at 12-3:30 pm Synchronous online sessions Tuesdays 6/3, 7/1, & 8/5 at 4:30-6:50pm		J. Lent	Hybrid
* NLX	422	Health Assessment for Nurse Leaders and Educators	3.0	Wednesday 6/18 4:00-6:50pm, Wednesday 6/25 skills lab, Wednesday 7/9 4:00-6:50pm, Wednesday 7/16 4:00-6:50pm, Wednesday 7/23 9:00am-5:50pm (formative) OSCE, Wednesday 7/30 9:00-5:50pm (summative) OSCE		C. Larsen	Hybrid

MLV	426	Country	4.0	Complementary and the state of		I. Computate Co. Southing Co.	I be also at all
NLX	426	Curriculum Development and Course Design	4.0	Synchronous online sessions Wednesdays at 4-5:50 pm (5/21-8/6)		J. Gomulak-Cavicchio / J. Lent	Hybrid
* NLX	430	Integrating Technology in Nursing Education	3.0			J. Gomulak-Cavicchio	Online
NLX	464	Quality & Safety for the Healthcare Leader	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Thursday 5/22, 5/29, 6/12, 6/26, 7/3, 7/17 & 8/7 at 5-7:50 pm		D. Burgen	Online
NLX	470	Foundations of Healthcare Leadership	4.0	In-person session Tuesday 5/27 & 8/5 at 9am-4:20pm and Wednesday 7/9 at 9am-4:20pm Synchronous online classes Tuesday 5/20, 6/3, 6/17, 6/24, & 7/22 at 5-7:50pm		L. Migliore	Hybrid
NLX	471	Trends in Health Economics, Policy and Regulation	3.0	Synchronous online sessions Tuesday 5/20, 5/27, 6/10, 6/17, 6/24, 7/8, 7/15, 7/22, & 8/5 at 5- 7:50pm.		I. Boyce / J. Smith	Online
NLX	475	Leadership in Clinical Nursing	4.0	Synchronous online sessions Monday 5/19, 6/2, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 7/7 & 7/21 at 5-7:50pm In person classes: Thursday 5/29 (Memorial Art Gallery) at 5-7:50pm and 8/4 at 4-7:50pm.		M. Evans / D. Hettler	Hybrid
EDU	497	Teaching & Learning in Higher Education	3.0	See UR Student for Warner School course information.			Hybrid

## 3/24/25

For information on course textbooks, visit https://urochester.bncollege.com/

HWH = Helen Wood Hall

## **DELIVERY MODE**

Online	100% of class is delivered via distance ed. All class work, including exams, is online. No requirement for student to visit physical location of instruction.
Fast Track/Self- Paced (Correspondence)	1) instructional materials electronically including exams, 2) Interaction between instructor and student is limited, not regular and primarily initiated by student. Self-paced, fully online course completed independently by following sequenced online learning activities, and offered at a reduced tuition cost.
Hybrid	More than 30% but less than 100% of class is delivered via distance ed. Course requires attendance at location of instruction for purposes integral to completion of the class.
In-Person	The majority of instruction occurs in-person, with no more than 30% of instruction delivered via distance technologies.

Document generated: 3/24/2025 12:52 PM

<sup>\*</sup> Open to non-matriculated students.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>E</sup> This course may be used as elective credit.